



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 11-429004

01/11/2023

Project ID: 1117000045

SAN DIEGO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.2 MILE
SOUTH OF MAIN STREET UNDERCROSSING TO HOME AVENUE
UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: C

Location: 11-SD-805-3.5/13.9

Modify signal & lighting systems & replace minor concrete curb ramp.

Number of Items: 71

DBE - 23.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-805-1(643)E

Proposals Issued: 2 **Total Number of Working Days:** 435 **Overrun/Underrun:** 1,366,178.00

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** 4,984,322.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 27.41%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$6,350,500.00	VC0000021774	SELECT ELECTRIC, INC. 2790 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE VISTA CA 92081	Phone (619)513-2525 CSLB# 00297034
2	\$6,363,260.83	VC2200003249	MONTANO PIPELINE INC 231 FOURTH AVE CHULA VISTA CA 91910	Phone (619)838-6848 CSLB# 829293

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,389.00	4,389.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	185.0	2,500.00	462,500.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	64,061.00	64,061.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	622,778.00	622,778.00
0007	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	22,222.00	22,222.00
0008	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	8.0	944.00	7,552.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	29,000.00	29,000.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,611.00	1,611.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	19.0	598.00	11,362.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	27,778.00	27,778.00
0013	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,778.00	2,778.00
0014	038275	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	700.0	222.00	155,400.00
0015	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	2,150.0	3.00	6,450.00
0016	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,556.00	5,556.00
0017	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	110.0	871.00	95,810.00
0018	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	19,889.00	19,889.00
0019	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	1,920.0	38.00	72,960.00
0020	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	3,650.0	0.50	1,825.00
0021	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	1,160.0	1.00	1,160.00
0022	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	110.0	13.00	1,430.00
0023	F 014211	PLANT (GROUP H) (CARPOBROTUS EDULIS)	EA	15,094.0	1.00	15,094.00
0024	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	1,050.0	20.00	21,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	55.0	47.00	2,585.00
0026	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	78,778.00	78,778.00
0027	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	210.0	79.00	16,590.00
0028	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	26,889.00	26,889.00
0029	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0030	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,778.00	11,778.00
0031	208416	CERTIFY EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTERS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,256.00	5,256.00
0032	208446	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	72.0	88.00	6,336.00
0033	208447	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	55.0	122.00	6,710.00
0034	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,333.0	11.00	25,663.00
0035	F 208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,715.0	11.00	18,865.00
0036	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	182.0	12.00	2,184.00
0037	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	189.0	13.00	2,457.00
0038	F 208599	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	26.0	15.00	390.00
0039	F 208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	430.0	36.00	15,480.00
0040	F 208608	4" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	77.0	48.00	3,696.00
0041	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	190.0	128.00	24,320.00
0042	568040	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	7.0	1,389.00	9,723.00
0043	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	14.0	944.00	13,216.00
0044	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	1,260.0	46.00	57,960.00
0045	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	330.0	1,995.00	658,350.00
0046	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	330.0	532.00	175,560.00
0047	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	2.0	7,556.00	15,112.00
0048	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	460.0	3.00	1,380.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	640.0	13.00	8,320.00
0050	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	34.0	278.00	9,452.00
0051	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	20.0	111.00	2,220.00
0052	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	8.0	278.00	2,224.00
0053	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,290.0	20.00	25,800.00
0054	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	860.0	22.00	18,920.00
0055	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	45.0	34.00	1,530.00
0056	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	44.0	167.00	7,348.00
0057	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2.0	278.00	556.00
0058	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	51.0	111.00	5,661.00
0059	039899	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM MOUNTED)	EA	21.0	500.00	10,500.00
0060	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	130.0	139.00	18,070.00
0061	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	6,930.0	5.00	34,650.00
0062	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	630.0	4.00	2,520.00
0063	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	590.0	4.00	2,360.00
0064	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	40.0	5.00	200.00
0065	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	170.0	3.00	510.00
0066	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,200.0	2.00	6,400.00
0067	037439	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	330.0	2.00	660.00
0068	871900	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	22,403.00	22,403.00
0069	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,731,234.00	2,731,234.00
0070	038484	SUBSURFACE LOCATORS	LS	LUMP SUM	111,111.00	111,111.00
0071	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	448,968.00	448,968.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Contract Number: 11-429004

Page 5

01/11/2023

Total

6,350,500.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	3,100.00	573,500.00
0003	2,000.00	10,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00
0005	40,000.00	40,000.00
0006	350,000.00	350,000.00
0007	45,000.00	45,000.00
0008	3,600.00	28,800.00
0009	50,000.00	50,000.00
0010	1,200.00	1,200.00
0011	300.00	5,700.00
0012	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	10,000.00	10,000.00
0014	200.00	140,000.00
0015	1.00	2,150.00
0016	60,000.00	60,000.00
0017	600.00	66,000.00
0018	17,900.00	17,900.00
0019	30.00	57,600.00
0020	0.45	1,642.50
0021	0.56	649.60
0022	11.60	1,276.00
0023	0.72	10,867.68
0024	18.20	19,110.00
0025	42.50	2,337.50
0026	47,300.00	47,300.00
0027	85.00	17,850.00
0028	24,200.00	24,200.00
0029	31,500.00	31,500.00
0030	10,600.00	10,600.00
0031	4,730.00	4,730.00
0032	78.80	5,673.60

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0033	110.00	6,050.00
0034	9.65	22,513.45
0035	10.20	17,493.00
0036	10.70	1,947.40
0037	11.80	2,230.20
0038	13.90	361.40
0039	32.10	13,803.00
0040	43.50	3,349.50
0041	850.00	161,500.00
0042	100.00	700.00
0043	130.00	1,820.00
0044	35.00	44,100.00
0045	850.00	280,500.00
0046	240.00	79,200.00
0047	4,000.00	8,000.00
0048	3.00	1,380.00
0049	12.00	7,680.00
0050	120.00	4,080.00
0051	175.00	3,500.00
0052	600.00	4,800.00
0053	15.00	19,350.00
0054	11.00	9,460.00
0055	30.00	1,350.00
0056	620.00	27,280.00
0057	1,500.00	3,000.00
0058	240.00	12,240.00
0059	200.00	4,200.00
0060	265.00	34,450.00
0061	4.60	31,878.00
0062	3.70	2,331.00
0063	4.00	2,360.00
0064	4.50	180.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Contract Number: 11-429004

Page 8

01/11/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0065	3.10	527.00
0066	2.00	6,400.00
0067	2.00	660.00
0068	40,000.00	40,000.00
0069	3,150,000.00	3,150,000.00
0070	75,000.00	75,000.00
0071	625,000.00	625,000.00
Total:		\$6,363,260.83

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 17 (90%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 46 (90%)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)
	G & F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SABTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 13 (90%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SABTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 44 (90%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SABTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	ITEM 45 (90%)
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SABTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SABTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
	GRIFFITH COMPANY SABTA FE SPRINGS CA	88	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	ITEM 9 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	ITEM 10 (90%)
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	ITEM 14 (90%)
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	BAYSIDE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION SAN DIEGO CA	1045977	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC
	SMITHSON ELECTRIC, INC. ORANGE CA	614518	ITEM 69 (6%)
	SMITHSON ELECTRIC, INC. ORANGE CA	614518	LOOPS
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (90%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 48 (90%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 49 (90%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 61 (97%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 62 (97%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 63 (97%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 64 (97%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 65 (97%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 66 (97%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 67 (97%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 5 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 6 (99%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 8 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 15 (75%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 50 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 51 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 52 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 53 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 54 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 55 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- FRAMED)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 56 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 57 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 58 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 59 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 60 (90%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM MOUNTED)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 18 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 19 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 20 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 21 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 22 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ROADSIDE CLEARING
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ROCK BLANKET
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	WEED GERMINATION
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PACKET FERTILIZER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 23 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 24 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 25 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 26 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 27 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - PLANT (GROUP H) (CARPOBROTUS EDULIS)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PLANT (GROUP A)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PLANT (GROUP B)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	WOOD MULCH

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 29 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 30 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 32 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	CERTIFY EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTERS
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 33 (89%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 34 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 35 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 36 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 37 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 38 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 39 (89%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021774	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 40 (89%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	(F) - 4" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003249	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	747931	ITEM 68 (100%)
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	747931	ITEM 69 (100%)
	PERRY ELECTRIC SANTEE CA	747931	ITEM 70 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (50%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 48 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 49 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 61 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 62 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	STRIPING PORTION
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 63 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 64 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003249	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 65 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 66 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 67 (100%)
	BRADLEY TANKS INC DANVILLE CA	964166	ITEM 17 (80%)
	BRADLEY TANKS INC DANVILLE CA	964166	OFF HAUL AND DISPOSE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (5%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 18 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 20 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEMS 20 THRU 40